

CNR No. DLWT01-006306-2022  
SC No. 433/2022  
FIR No. 428/2022  
u/s 21 NDPS Act  
PS: Tilak Nagar  
State Vs. Ismael

**09.11.2022**

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goel, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

Accused Ismael is produced from JC.

Sh. Manish Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness Inspector Sanjeev Kumar Singh is present, examined as PW-1, cross examined and is discharged.

IO/ASI Charan Singh is present in person.

No other witness is present.

Be put up for PE on 18.01.2023.

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 4 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any for the next date of hearing.**

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)  
THC/Delhi/09.11.2022**