

CNR No. DLWT01-006306-2022
SC No. 433/2022
FIR No. 428/2022
u/s 21 NDPS Act & 14 F. Act
PS: Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Ismael

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Accused Ismael is produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Ms.
Mamta Wadhwa.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused.

Witness Deepak Siddhu is present examined as PW-2, cross
examined and is discharged.

Witness HC Rohtas is present, examined as PW-3, however his
cross examination is deferred at the request on behalf of the accused on the
ground that Ld. Counsel has filed the Vakalatnama today itself.

As prayed, be put up for PE on 06.04.2023.

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 4, 7 and 8 in the
list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the case property, if any for
NDOH.**

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/18.01.2023**