

CNR No. DLWT01-006306-2022  
SC No. 433/2022  
FIR No. 428/22  
u/s 21 NDPS Act and 14 F. Act  
PS: Tilak Nagar  
State Vs. Ismael

**31.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Ms. Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for the  
accused.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness ASI Anil Kumar is present, examined as  
PW-7, cross examined and is discharged.

No other witness is present.

**As prayed, be put up for PE on 27.03.2024.**

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 5 and  
12 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO  
alongwith IO and case property, if any for the next date  
of hearing.**

**(Rakesh Kumar Rampuri)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/31.10.2023**