

CNR No. DLWT01-006306-22
SC No. 433/2022
FIR No. 428/2022
u/s 21 NDPS Act & 14 F. Act
PS: Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Ismail

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW ASI Rajesh is present, examined, cross examined as PW-8 and is discharged.

Summons issued to PW SI Kuldeep received back served. However he has failed to appear today before the Court. **Accordingly, let bailable warrant in a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him through concerned SHO for the NDOH.**

At request, put up for PE on 31.05.2024.

Let the witness PW-3/Ct. Rohitash be summoned through SHO alongwith MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.03.2024