

**CNR No. DLWT01-006306-22**

**SC No. 433/2022**

**FIR No. 428/2022**

**PS: Tilak Nagar**

**State Vs. Ismael**

**28.09.2024**

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is not present.

PW. Ct. Rohitash is present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Despite several calls since morning accused has not appeared today before the Court.

PW Ct. Rohitash is discharged unexamined for want of accused.

**Issue NBW against the accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 of Cr.P.C through SHO concerned for 29.11.2024.**

**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/28.09.2024**

At this stage, accused alongwith Ld. Proxy Counsel has appeared and prays for cancellation of NBWs issued against him. Considering his appearance, NBWs are hereby cancelled in the interest of justice.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/28.09.2024**