

**SC 433/2022  
STATE Vs. ISMAEL  
FIR no.428/2022  
PS Tilak Nagar**

**13.05.2025**

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel.

File perused. Heard.

Accused has deposited further part fine amount of Rs.1,000/- and sought some more time to deposit the remaining fine of Rs.3,000/-.

Considering the submissions, request is allowed. Accused is directed to deposit remaining fine amount of Rs.3,000/- on or before 20.05.2025.

**(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)  
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),  
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/13.05.2025**