

**SC No. 433/2022
STATE Vs. ISMAEL
FIR No. 428/2022
PS Tilak Nagar**

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present with Ld. Counsel.

File Perused. Heard.

An amount of Rs. 500/- paid by accused in terms of previous order. An application is also filed on behalf of accused for reduction of fine.

Considering the averments made in the application and keeping in view the facts of the case, the fine amount is reduced from Rs. 5000/- to Rs. 2500/-. Rs. 2500/- already paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Record reveals that earlier the case was pending for PE.

Let the PW Ct. Rohitash be summoned alongwith MHC(M), through SHO concerned for PE on 11.08.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/20.05.2025**