

**SC 433/2022
STATE Vs. ISMAEL
FIR no. 428/2022
PS Tilak Nagar**

19.12.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused absent.

File perused. Heard.

NBWs issued against the accused received back
unexecuted. Notice issued to the surety not received back.

Issue process u/s 84 BNSS against the accused and fresh
notice to surety for 17.02.2026.

**(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/19.12.2025**