

**SC 433/2022**  
**STATE Vs. ISMAEL**  
**FIR no. 428/2022**  
**Tilak Nagar**

**14.03.2026**

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused is absent.

File perused. Heard.

Process server who executed the proceedings u/s 84 BNSS against the accused is absent despite service of summons. Issue B/Ws in sum of Rs.2000/- against him for 24.03.2026.

**(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)**  
**ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),**  
**WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/14.03.2026**